## Resolution No. (20) of 2014 of Capital Markets Authority

## **Regarding**

# <u>Registering the Auditor in the Concerned Register with the Capital Markets</u> <u>Authority</u>

#### **Having Perused:**

- Law No. (7) of 2010 regarding the "Establishment of Capital Markets Authority and Regulating Securities' Activity", and its Executive Bylaw; and
- Decree Law No.(5) of 1981 regarding practicing auditing, as amended; and
- CMA Board of Commissioners Resolution No. (24) of 2012 regarding the issuance of the regulations of auditors registration in the concerned register with the Capital Markets Authority; and
- CMA Board of Commissioners Resolution No. (18) of 2013 passed in its meeting No. (6) of 2013 held on 17/4/2013; and
- Board of Commissioners Resolution No. (6) of 2013 regarding delegating some of the Markets Regulation Sector's authorities.

## The Following was Resolved

<u>Article (1):</u> Mr. Mohammed Hamad Sulaiman Al-Sultan from Baker Tilly Kuwait Office shall be approved and registered as an auditor in the concerned register with the Capital Markets Authority for auditors of companies regulated by the Authority.

<u>Article (2):</u> All concerned sectors' heads and departments' directors in the Authority shall execute this Resolution.

<u>Article (3):</u> This Resolution shall be published in the Official Gazette, and come into force from the date of its issuance.

Mishaal M. Al-Usaimi

**Capital Markets Authority** 

Issued on 2 / 7 / 2014